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Preliminary Data - Subject to Change
Estimated numbers are in bold Italic print

U.S. Bureau of Reclamation - Central Valley Operations Office

Delta Outflow Computation (values in c.f.s.)

November 2020

Date

DELTA INFLOW

DELTA EXPORTS

Sacto R
@Freeport
prev dy

SRTP
prev wk

Yolo +
Misc
prev dy

East Side
Streams
prev dy

S. Joaquin River @ Vernalis

prev dy

7-day
Avg

Monthly
Avg

OUTFLOW INDEX

EXPORT/INFLOW

Total
Delta
Exports

Contra
Tracy | Costa |Bethany
(TRA) [(CCC)| (BBID)

Clifton
Court
(CLT)

Total
Delta
Inflow

Byron 3-day
Avg

TRA & CLT

NDCU
NBA

NDOI
daily

7-day
Avg

Monthly
Avg

Daily
(%)

3 Day
(%)

14 Day
(%)

11/01/20
11/02/20
11/03/20
11/04/20
11/05/20

7,738
7,676
7,165
7,165
7,867

160
160
160
160
160

8
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280
266
214
332
195

1,916
2,268
2,000
1,556
1,229

1,807
1,778
1,740
1,712

2,092
2,061
1,935
1,794

10,102 473
10,379
9,548
9,222

9,460

1,700
1,700
1,700
1,700

1,864 152 19 96
1,869 154 14 98
1,850 145 14 106
1,803 147 0 106

2,566
2,107
2,087
2,056

2,518
2,356
2,019
1,841

o O O

5,836
6,572
5,761
5,466

5,398
5,420
5,383
5,509

5,393
5,786
5,780
5,717

23%
18%
19%
20%

25%
23%
20%
19%

25%
24%
21%
19%

11/06/20
11/07/20
11/08/20
11/09/20
11/10/20

11/11/20
11/12/20
11/13/20
11/14/20
11/15/20

11/16/20
11/17/20
11/18/20
11/19/20
11/20/20

11/21/20
11/22/20
11/23/20
11/24/20
11/25/20

11/26/20
11/27/20
11/28/20
11/29/20
11/30/20

Total
Average

37,611
7,522

800
160

44

1,287
257

8,969
1,794

7,037
1,759

7,882
1,971

48,711
9,742

6,800
1,700

473
118

7,386
1,847

598 47
150 12

406
102

8,816
2,204

8,734
2,184

23,635
5,909

21,710
5,428

22,676
5,669

20%

22%

22%

PRELIMINARY
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